SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Keystone Heights High School Panelboard Replacement/
Switchgear Buildings 1-3 & Portables

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-11-10/11

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
January 20, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  124,945.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached for breakdown).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 1, 2011. Final Completion date is August 16, 2011.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Sixty-three thousand, ninety-six and 68/00 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $124,945.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $63,096.68
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $61,848.32

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

p— = r
Signature: fw‘%% _ Date: 3 -31-1]

Architect/Engineer £

By executipn of this Cange Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resa d"payment recited herein is full compensation for

pate=_H~(o=\(
Signature: Date: 4”% - / /

7 SDCC Project Manager //

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



89'960°c9$ 00°05$ 89'89G'c$ 00'8.v'65% JLOVHLINOD WOHH a31.0NAd3a TWioLl
89'960'€9$ 00°05$ 89'895'¢$ 00'8.7'65$ oupal3 Jeqhels
NOILONGEAd (%)) SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  LNNOWY HOANZA
Iviol Xvi Xv1 HIAHO
ASYHIUN
LL0L-bi-0

9820011 14257 L10Z/2LIE

#°0d # 'O 3iva

1aBeuey yosfoid ‘uosiopuy Alsp
890Z¢ Td “ded abueip

aaQ 9634109 002

SIRIINT L

$319V.LH0d ? £-1 '$9Q18 HYIDHD LIMS/INIWIO VY 1dId QUVOE1ANYd HOIH S1HOITH INOLSAIM

ONISYHOUNG 1034id



